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THE NEW MASS/ADORATION SCHEDULE BEGINNING JULY 1, 2019

5:00PM
5:30PM
7:30PM
7:30AM

Immaculate Conception (St. Helena)
St. Rose (Crofton)

St. Joseph (Constance)

St. Boniface (Menominee)

8:30AM  St. Rose (Crofton)

9:30AM  Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)
10:30AM St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)
11:30AM Sacred Heart (Wynot)
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Adoration Schedule:

Weekday

+Mon
+Mon
+Tues
+Tues
+Wed
+Wed
+Wed
+Wed

+Thurs
+Thurs
+Fri
+Fri

7:35AM
8:30AM
7:35AM
8:30AM
7:35AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
6/7 PM

8:30AM
8:30AM
7:35AM
8:30AM

St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)

Sacred Heart (Wynot)

St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)

Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)

St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)
Immaculate Conception (St. Helena)

St. Rose (Crofton)

Rotated between- Sacred Heart (Wynot)
St. Boniface (Menominee), St. Rose (Crofton)
Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)

St. Rose (Crofton)

St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)

St. Rose (Crofton)

Monday: Sacred Heart (Wynot) Adoration All Day Tuesday: Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley) Adoration All Day

Wednesday: Immaculate Conception (St. Helena) Adoration All Day ** ONE HOUR ADORATION FOLLOWING 6PM/7PM MASS Rotated be-

tween Sacred Heart, Wynot - St. Boniface, Menominee & St. Rose Crofton. 1st Friday: St. Johns (Fordyce) Adoration All Day

HOLY FAMILY PARISH OFFICE HOURS BEGINNING JULY 1, 2019
MONDAY & WEDNESDAY 9AM-3PM.
BULLETIN ITEMS DUE TUESDAY AT NOON. PLEASE SEND ALL
BULLETIN ANNOUCEMENTS VIA e-mail, holyfamily@gpcom.net

Please be aware of these changes:
The Liturgical Ministry Schedule now includes Money Counters, Gift Bearers &
Rosary Leaders This is available for pickup at the back of each church site.
This schedule will be a 2 month advance schedule.

As of July 1, 2019

Meeting schedule
will be quarterly.

October, January,
April, July

1st Monday—7PM
East Catholic School
Board

2nd Monday—7PM
Finance Committee

3rd Monday—7PM
Pastoral Council

HOLY FAMILY
RECONCILIATION SCHEDULE

Saturdays 4-4:45PM at Immaculate Conception,

St. Helena. Starting 30 minutes prior to week-

end Masses at Ss. Peter & Paul, Bow Valley and

Sacred Heart Churches,
or anytime by appointment.



