++++++++++++++++Mass Schedule++++++++++++++++

Weekend

Weekday

+Sat	5:00PM	immaculate Conception (St. Helen
+Sat	5:30PM	St. Rose (Crofton)
+Sat	7:30PM	St. Joseph (Constance)
+Sun	7:30AM	St. Boniface (Menominee)
+Sun	8:30AM	St. Rose (Crofton)
+Sun	9:30AM	Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)
+Sun	10:30AM	St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)

+Mon	8:30AM	Sacred Heart (Wynot)
+Tues	7:35AM	St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)
+Tues	8:30AM	Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)
+Wed	7:35AM	St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)
+Wed	8:30AM	Immaculate Conception (St. Helena)
+Wed	8:30AM	St. Rose (Crofton)
+Wed	6/7 PM	Rotated between- Sacred Heart (Wynot)
		St. Boniface (Menominee), St. Rose (Crofton)

+Mon 7:35AM St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)





+Sun 11:30AM Sacred Heart (Wynot)



+Thurs 8:30AM Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley)
+Thurs 8:30AM St. Rose (Crofton)
+Fri 7:35AM St. John the Baptist (Fordyce)
+Fri 8:30AM St. Rose (Crofton)

Monday: Sacred Heart (Wynot) Adoration All Day Tuesday: Ss. Peter & Paul (Bow Valley) Adoration All Day

<u>Wednesday:</u> Immaculate Conception (St. Helena) Adoration All Day ** ONE HOUR ADORATION FOLLOWING 6PM/7PM MASS Rotated between Sacred Heart, Wynot - St. Boniface, Menominee & St. Rose Crofton. <u>1st Friday:</u> St. Johns (Fordyce) Adoration All Day

HOLY FAMILY PARISH OFFICE HOURS BEGINNING JULY 1, 2019 MONDAY & WEDNESDAY 9AM-3PM. BULLETIN ITEMS DUE TUESDAY AT NOON. PLEASE SEND ALL BULLETIN ANNOUCEMENTS VIA e-mail, holyfamily@gpcom.net

Please be aware of these changes:

The Liturgical Ministry Schedule now includes Money Counters, Gift Bearers & Rosary Leaders This is available for pickup at the back of each church site.

This schedule will be a 2 month advance schedule.

As of July 1, 2019

Meeting schedule will be quarterly.

October, January, April, July

1st Monday—7PM East Catholic School Board

2nd Monday—7PM Finance Committee

3rd Monday—7PM Pastoral Council

HOLY FAMILY RECONCILIATION SCHEDULE

Saturdays 4-4:45PM at Immaculate Conception,
St. Helena. Starting 30 minutes prior to weekend Masses at Ss. Peter & Paul, Bow Valley and
Sacred Heart Churches,
or anytime by appointment.